Millar P (Peter)
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From: Irvine S (Sophia)
Sent: 14 December 2017 11:16
To:
Subject: RE: Ardchattan moorings
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Hi

In regard to the SNMP | would recommend looking at the General Polices (pages 15-34) and
provide a few sentences of the considerations that you have made, including reference to the
policies that you have considered. This could be anything that you think is relevant such as the
visual impact or economic benefits of the moorings which would be under GEN 7
Landscape/seascape and GEN 2 Economic benefit.

We can accept hard copy maps/chart. The map needs to clearly show the extent of the moorings
area so this would need to be marked up.

| had a discussion previously with the Crown Estate who suggested the equipment of the fish farm
had been removed. Many thanks confirming this information, much appreciated.

| hope the above is helpful. Please do not hesitate to get in touch should you require any further
information. : :

Kind regards,

Sophia

Sophia Irvine
Marine Licensing Support Officer
Marine Scotland - Marine Planning & Policy

Scottish Government | Marine Laboratory | 375 Victoria Road | Aberdeen | AB11 9DB

General Queries: +44

Direct Line: +44

Email:

Website: http://www.gov.scot/Topics/marine/Licensing/marine

Frequently
Asked
Quaestions

From:

Sent: 13 December 2017 18:53
To: Irvine S (Sophia)

Subject: Ardchattan moorings

Dear Sophia
Thank you for your email of 13 Dec



1-Please could you direct me to the section within the 144 pages of the SNMP we need to make reference
t0?2- Can the Os map or the chart be in hard copy as I do not have the software to send it digitally ?does it
need to be marked up or are the latitude longitude coordinates we have already submitted adequate ?

( For your interest the site in question had a fish farm with four cages with 12 huge anchors which have
now been removed )
I look forward to hearing from you

Best reiards

From:

Date: 13 December 2017 at 12:13:42 GMT

To:

Subject: 12 Private Moorings - Archattan Pier, Loch Etive, Argyll

Deor

I refer to your application for a marine licence in respect of the above. Further to checking your application
it is considered to be invalid for the reasons noted below:

- No consideration of the SNMP has been given (please see link to SNMP below)
http://www.gov.scot/Publications/2015/03/6517/downloads#res-1

- We cannot accept a Crown Estate chart for copyright reasons

Under Part 4, section 25(1) of The Marine (Scotland) Act 2010 (the Act), Scottish Ministers may require an
application for a marine licence to be made in such form as they may determine. Under Part 4, section 25(3)
of the Act, Scottish Minsters may require an applicant to supply such information and produce such articles
as in their opinion may be necessary to enable them to determine the application. In addition under Part 4
section 25(6) of the Act, if an applicant fails to comply with a requirement made by the Scottish Ministers
under this section, the Ministers may refuse to proceed with the application or refuse to proceed with it until
the failure is remedied.

I should be grateful if you could make reference to the SNMP and submit an OS or Admiralty Chart which
is not copyright in order for us to continue processing your application.

Kind regards,
Sophia
Sophia Irvine

Marine Licensing Suppoft Officer
Marine Scotland - Marine Planning & Policy

Scottish Government | Marine Laboratory | 375 Victoria Road | Aberdeen | AB11 9DB

General Queries: +44 (0)1224 295 579

Dircct Linc: 44 [N
Email: I

Website: http://www.gov.scot/Topics/marine/Licensing/marine
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This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for the attention of the

addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not

permitted. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your
'system and inform the sender immediately by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure the

effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions contained within this

e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-mhain. Chan
eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an doigh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach coraichean, foillseachadh neo
sgaoileadh, gun chead. Ma ’s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur as dhan phost-d agus
lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam agaibh agus fios a leigeil chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dail.
Dh’thaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlaradh neo air a sgrudadh
airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-¢ifeachdach neo airson adhbhar laghail eile.

Dh’thaodadh nach eil beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.
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